502959153 09/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3005751

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
EDWARD J. KAPLAN			11/10/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MICRC	DSPHERIX LLC		
Street Address:	21283	ROCKLEDGE LANE		
City:	BOCA	RATON		
State/Country:	FLORI	DA		
Postal Code:	33428			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Typ	be	Number	7	
Application Number	:	14473159		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ll be sent to if provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 404-879-2150 eindy@pabatpatent.com		
Email: Correspondent Nam		cindy@pabstpatent.com PABST PATENT GROUP LLP		
Address Line 1:		1545 PEACHTREE STREET		
		SUITE 320		
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KAP 100 CIP CON (3)	KAP 100 CIP CON (3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	CINDY PHILLIPS		
		/Cindy Phillips/	/Cindy Phillips/	
SIGNATURE:			09/02/2014	
		09/02/2014		

ASSIGNMENT

I, Edward J. Kaplan of 21283 Rockledge Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 33428, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by Microspherix LLC, a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 21283 Rockledge Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 33428 (hereinafter "said Assignce"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of. America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights.... of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Flexible and/or Elastic Brachytherapy Seed or. Strand" described in U.S. Serial No. 10/665, 793 filed in the United States Batent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2003, by Edward J. Kaplan, and in the applications to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial. No. 60/412,050 filed on September 19, 2002; U.S. Serial No. 09/861,326 filed May 18, 2001; U.S. Serial No. 09/861,196 filed May 18, 2001; and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/249,128 filed November 16, 2000, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its ... territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executor and administrator, with said Assignee. and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to excente all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its. territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with ... specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee,... and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

> -KAP-100-CIP -081161/00007

PATENT REEL: 033653 FRAME: 0100

1

Cause Title: "Psychole and/or Elastic Bruchytherapy Seed or Strand" By: Byward J. Kaplan CENSEAN: September 19, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

> And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	his 10 day of Novicinben,
	. Edward hapityon m
	Edward J. Kaplan
State of Florida)
County ofBOWARD	
. Then personally appeared the	above named Edward J. Kaplan and acknowled
the foregoing instrument to be his fro	above named Edward J. Kaplan and acknowled ee act and deed, before me this <u>///</u> day öf
	-
the foregoing instrument to be his fro	-

My Commission expires:

Ľ

ι.,

Daliis C. Cardonnei fission # 000 029431 Bapires May 28, 2005 Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

ų,

KAP 100 CIP

PATENT REEL: 033653 FRAME: 0101